## 504727398 01/12/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4774122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEZHI JIAO	01/03/2018
BAOHUA WANG	01/03/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELTA ELECTRONICS (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD,	
Street Address:	1F&7F&8F, BUILDING 1, NO.1675 HUADONG ROAD, PUDONG	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201209	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15869644	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)779-9928

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 917-439-4481

Email: yamwlaw@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: YUNLING REN Address Line 1: LUNG TIN LLC

Address Line 2: 3 PARK AVENUE 16TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1606007CN01-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUNLING REN
SIGNATURE:	/Yunling REN/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044608 FRAME: 0624

504727398

# ASSIGNMENT

which	In co is hereb	nsideration of the premi sy acknowledged, the und	ses and other good and valuable dersigned,	e consideration in hand paid,	the receipt and sufficiency of
	1)	Dezhi JIAO	4)		7)
	2)	Baohua WANG	5)		8)
	3)		6)		9)
who h	as made	a certain new and usefu	ıl invention, hereby sells, assign	s and transfers unto	
		ronics (Shanghai) (			
havir	so a nlar	on of husiness at 1F&7	F&8F, Building 1, No.16	75 Huadang Daad Bu	d Sh
	<u>China</u>		7 WOT', DURNING 1, 140.10	73 Muadolig Road, Pu	dong, Shanghai 201209,
its suce as defi	cessors a ned in 3:	and assigns (hereinafter d 5 U.S.C. 100 in the inver	designated "ASSIGNEE") the en	tire right, title and interest for	the United States of America
SWIT	CHIN	G POWER SUPPL	Y, OVER-TEMPERATU	RE CONTROL AND I	PROTECTION
		AND POWER CON		. 18/14/14	
all Unitional Continuation Properties of agrees of applicate ASSIG ASSIG	for whe undersited States attions-in y to the chat the a AND tion for a NEE, its tions for NEE, its	d States Patent Application for United an application for United an application for United and hereby authorizes as Letters Patent which repart thereof, and the said ASSIGNEE, for its attorneys of record in said the undersigned hereby and obtaining original, dissuccessors, assigns and patent based thereon, a	nited States Letters Patent was fron No	cecuted on,  Commissioner of Patents and yand all extensions, division international Convention for cessors, assigns and legal repon behalf of said ASSIGNEE; erest, and to render all neceptaters Patent of the United Struct further remuneration, in an e said invention; and to exe	Trademarks to issue any and as, reissues, continuations, or the Protection of Industrial resentatives; the undersigned essary assistance in making ates, upon request of the said and to any improvements, and cute any maners by the said
1) Name	Dezhi .	date indicated aside my  TIAO  TIAO  WANG		Date: 2018.1.3	>
		•			

**RECORDED: 01/12/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 044608 FRAME: 0625